# 

. (Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
	,	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
<b>(</b>	<b>,</b>	,
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
·		

Office Use Only



000278223600

10/23/15--01008--022 \*\*87.50

WIK-71378

### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: The SVH Char table Computing Foundation, INC.
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

	\$70	00.0
Fil	ing	Fee

**\$78.75** 

Filing Fee &

Certificate of

Status

**\$78.75** 

Filing Fee

ro Fee Fil

& Certified Copy

**□** \$87.50

Filing Fee, Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Michael Hopkins
Name (Printed or typed)

50 8th Ave. 5W # 5209 Address

Cargo, F1. 33756

City, State & Zip

(727) 277 - 2588

Daytime Telephone number

michael. hopkins @ charitable Compating. 075
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



October 28, 2015

MICHAEL HOPKINS 50 8TH AVE. SW, #5204 LARGO, FL 33779

SUBJECT: THE SVH CHARITABLE COMPUTING FOUNDATION, INC.

Ref. Number: W15000071378

We have received your document for THE SVH CHARITABLE COMPUTING FOUNDATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The Florida Statutes require an entity to designate a street address for its principal office address. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office address. The entity may, however, designate a separate mailing address. The mailing address may be a post office box.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Maryanne Dickey Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

www.sunbiz.org

Letter Number: 715A00022812



November 9, 2015

MICHAEL HOPKINS 50 8TH AVE. SW, #5204 LARGO, FL 33779

SUBJECT: THE SVH CHARITABLE COMPUTING FOUNDATION, INC.

Ref. Number: W15000071378

We have received your document for THE SVH CHARITABLE COMPUTING FOUNDATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The Florida Statutes require an entity to designate a street address for its principal office address. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office address. The entity may, however, designate a separate mailing address. The mailing address may be a post office box.

CORRECT "ARTICLE II" - ADD THE STREET ADDRESS OF THE CORPORATION.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Maryanne Dickey Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 715A00022812

# The SVH Charitable Computing Foundation



Michael J. Hopkins

314 Woodrow Ave. Unit A, Largo, Fl. 33770 Phone (727) 277-2588, E-mail mjhopkins76@gmail.com

December 4, 2015

Maryanne Dickey Regulatory Specialist II State of Florida Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl. 32314 (850) 245-6052

Dear Ms. Dickey,

I have corrected all of the information that you have requested, and mailed this express mail. Hopefully it will reach your office in time.

There was a last minute development, and one of my directors backed out. I had to change the director and also the incorporator. I will now be acting as both the Registered Agent and Incorporator for the Corporation. The new director will be Paul M. Bellware, and his information is listed on the Articles of Incorporation enclosed. I have also placed in the articles an effective date of January 1, 2016, as it will now be too late to conduct business this fiscal year.

You will receive another version of these Articles of Incorporation later. Please disregard them, as this contains the new and current formation of the directors we will be using. I do apologize for any inconvenience or confusion this may cause. I was only made aware of this matter after I had already sent off the other letter.

Thank You,

Michael J. Hopkins

Nichael J. Hopshine

The SVH Charitable Computing Foundation

## **Articles of Incorporation of**

# The SVH Charitable Computing Foundation, Inc.

The undersigned, all of whom are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Not-for-Brofit Corporation (the "Corporation") under Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes, do hereby certify:

**Article I**: The name of the Corporation shall be as follows:

"The SVH Charitable Computing Foundation, Inc."

Article II: The principal office of the Corporation is to be located is 314 Woodrow Ave United Largo FL 33770

Article III: The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable purposes, and specifically, to provide individuals in need, whether such need be because of disability, financial hardship, or age, computing resources to allow them to elevate their own status of living and increase personal productivity.

Article IV: Directors may be elected at any board meeting by the majority vote of the existing board or directors. The election of directors to replace those who have fulfilled their term of office shall take place in January of each year. All directors shall be elected to serve a one-year term, however, the term may be extended until a successor has been elected. Director terms shall be staggered so that approximately one third of the number of directors shall end their terms in any given year. The initial directors shall serve staggered terms of three years, two years, and one year in order to implement this Article IV.

**Article V**: The names and addresses of the initial directors of the corporation are as follows:

Michael J. Hopkins 314 Woodrow Ave Unit A Largo FL 33770

Paul M. Belware 2690 Drew St. Apt. 124 Clearwater, Fl. 33759

Angeleah M. Piersall 13748 Heaney Ave. Orlando, Fl. 32827

Article VI: No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the Corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section

501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Article VII: Upon the dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

**Article VIII**: The effective date for which the Corporation shall begin operation will be January 1, 2016.

Article IX: The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Michael J. Hopkins 314 Woodrow Ave Unit A Largo FL 33770

**Article X**: The name and address of the incorporator is:

Michael J. Hopkins 314 Woodrow Ave Unit A Largo FL 33770

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Michael Hopkins

Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware than any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Michael J. Hopkins

Date

12/4/2015

In witness whereof, we have hereunto subscribed our names this 4<sup>th</sup>day of December 2015.